

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
TO SERVE WOODFOREST SECTION 77  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 121  
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
DECEMBER 11, 2018  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
L.MARTINEZ  
DECEMBER 12, 2018  
1173-0177 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS	TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID ITEMS
1) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.	\$402,501.50	\$477,801.50	\$560,806.50
2) HYLAND CONSTRUCTION	\$421,328.99	\$490,247.41	\$555,635.35
3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC	\$447,587.80	\$508,893.60	\$582,888.60
4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.	\$629,492.50	\$713,567.50	\$798,624.50

CALENDAR DAYS - 30/15



I, Victoria F. Mundie, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE WOODFOREST SECTION 77  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 121  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 11, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L.MARTINEZ  
 DECEMBER 12, 2018  
 1173-0177 (9.2)

1) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.

2) HYLAND CONSTRUCTION

3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>SANITARY SEWER ITEMS</b>								
1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0' - 8' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	843	\$22.00	\$18,546.00	\$23.55	\$19,852.65	\$28.00	\$23,604.00
2. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,196	\$26.00	\$31,096.00	\$27.09	\$32,399.64	\$32.00	\$38,272.00
3. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0' - 8' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	443	\$22.00	\$9,746.00	\$20.78	\$9,205.54	\$28.00	\$12,404.00
4. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8' - 12' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	451	\$24.00	\$10,824.00	\$24.41	\$11,008.91	\$32.00	\$14,432.00
5. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12' - 16' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	75	\$28.00	\$2,100.00	\$27.49	\$2,061.75	\$39.00	\$2,925.00
6. 10" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12' - 16' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	194	\$32.00	\$6,208.00	\$37.84	\$7,340.96	\$46.00	\$8,924.00
7. STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	31	\$2,735.00	\$84,785.00	\$2,039.77	\$63,201.87	\$2,300.00	\$71,300.00
8. EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	42.7	\$335.00	\$14,304.50	\$200.75	\$8,572.03	\$170.00	\$7,259.00
9. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3,202	\$1.00	\$3,202.00	\$0.78	\$2,497.56	\$1.00	\$3,202.00
10. T.V. INSPECTION FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, PER THE CITY OF CONROE REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$0.05	\$25.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
11. SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER DETAILS AND RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
12. DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
13. SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP, RISER, WYE, STACK, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, TRENCH SAFETY, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$591.35	\$13,601.05	\$430.00	\$9,890.00
14. LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26 (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP, RISER, WYE, STACK, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, TRENCH SAFETY, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	844	\$27.00	\$22,788.00	\$26.63	\$22,475.72	\$32.00	\$27,008.00
15. CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER PIPE, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
16. AUGER SECTION FOR PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	22	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$147.55	\$3,246.10	\$72.00	\$1,584.00
17. STANDARD DROP STRUCTURE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS</b>				<b>\$230,724.50</b>		<b>\$216,763.78</b>		<b>\$239,454.00</b>
<b>STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS</b>								
1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,406	\$53.00	\$74,518.00	\$62.96	\$88,521.76	\$49.00	\$68,894.00
2. 30" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	52	\$68.00	\$3,536.00	\$82.38	\$4,283.76	\$66.00	\$3,432.00
3. STAGE I - MODIFIED TYPE "C" REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,983.00	\$7,932.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00



**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE WOODFOREST SECTION 77  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 121  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 11, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 LMARTINEZ  
 DECEMBER 12, 2018  
 1173-0177 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		2) HYLAND CONSTRUCTION		3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC		
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>									
1. EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	
2. EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	
3. EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
4. EXTRA CLEARING, GRUBBING AND CHIPPING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
5. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDING HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL, (APPROX. 3.3 MILES), COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,058.80	\$6,058.80	
6. CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND BURNING OF CLEARED MATERIALS AT DISPOSAL SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
7. EXTRA T.V. INSPECTION FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, PER THE CITY OF CONROE REQUIREMENT AND SPECIFICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	
8. EXTRA 18" THICK RIP-RAP SACKRETE OR BROKEN CONCRETE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	
9. RESTORE EXISTING CHANNEL TO ITS ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER, (INCLUDES BACKSLOPE SWALES, MAINTENANCE BERM AND DITCH SIDE SLOPES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	192	\$10.00	\$1,920.00	\$5.21	\$1,000.32	\$28.00	\$5,376.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>				<b>\$9,925.00</b>		<b>\$8,655.32</b>		<b>\$16,539.80</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS</b>									
1. INSTALLATION OF 8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,350	\$12.00	\$16,200.00	\$11.62	\$15,687.00	\$7.00	\$9,450.00	
2. INSTALLATION OF 6" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$7.87	\$5,509.00	\$6.50	\$4,550.00	
3. INSTALLATION OF 4" H.D.P.E. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-906, DR-9, ALL DEPTHS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	510	\$11.00	\$5,610.00	\$7.95	\$4,054.50	\$6.00	\$3,060.00	
4. INSTALLATION OF FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 8" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$856.50	\$5,995.50	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	
5. INSTALLATION OF SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE WATER SERVICE, (PER WATER SERVICE DETAIL NO. 2) INCLUDES TRENCH SAFETY, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$389.58	\$8,570.76	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	
6. INSTALLATION OF LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE WATER SERVICE, (PER WATER SERVICE DETAIL NO. 2) INCLUDES TRENCH SAFETY, METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS, TAPS, AND SCHEDULE 40 PVC ENCASMENT, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$977.76	\$15,644.16	\$520.00	\$8,320.00	
7. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2,560	\$3.00	\$7,680.00	\$0.10	\$256.00	\$1.00	\$2,560.00	
8. INSTALLATION OF PVC TO HDPE ADAPTER (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	

\* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE WOODFOREST SECTION 77  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 121  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 11, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L.MARTINEZ  
 DECEMBER 12, 2018  
 1173-0177 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		2) HYLAND CONSTRUCTION		3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9.	INSTALLATION OF FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
10.	INSTALLATION OF 14" STEEL CASING FOR 8" WATER LINE AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS (INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	169	\$40.00	\$6,760.00	\$50.00	\$8,450.00	\$100.00	\$16,900.00
11.	INSTALLATION OF 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$157.00	\$942.00	\$55.00	\$330.00
12.	INSTALLATION OF 6" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$138.00	\$414.00	\$55.00	\$165.00
13.	INSTALLATION OF 4" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
14.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2 AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATERLINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$550.80	\$550.80
15.	INSTALLATION OF TWO 2" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY), (OWNER WILL PROVIDE CONDUIT), (INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	150	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.54	\$981.00	\$19.00	\$2,850.00
16.	INSTALLATION OF TWO ¾" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY), (OWNER WILL PROVIDE CONDUIT), (INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	150	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.43	\$814.50	\$19.00	\$2,850.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS</b>					<b>\$75,300.00</b>		<b>\$68,918.42</b>		<b>\$61,305.80</b>
<b>ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID ITEMS</b>									
1.	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 1, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,350	\$25.00	\$33,750.00	\$22.50	\$30,375.00	\$19.00	\$25,650.00
2.	6" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$17.84	\$12,488.00	\$13.00	\$9,100.00
3.	4" H.D.P.E. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-906, DR 9, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	510	\$17.00	\$8,670.00	\$16.74	\$8,537.40	\$16.00	\$8,160.00
4.	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 4, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,613.25	\$25,292.75	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00
5.	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE WATER SERVICE, (PER WATER SERVICE DETAIL NO. 2) INCLUDES TRENCH SAFETY, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 5, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$485.63	\$10,683.86	\$540.00	\$11,880.00
6.	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE WATER SERVICE, (PER WATER SERVICE DETAIL NO. 2) INCLUDES TRENCH SAFETY, METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS, TAPS, AND SCHEDULE 40 PVC ENCASEMENT, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 6, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,088.78	\$17,420.48	\$850.00	\$13,600.00
7.	PVC TO HDPE ADAPTER, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 8, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$172.00	\$516.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
8.	FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 9, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,325.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00

\* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE WOODFOREST SECTION 77  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 121  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 11, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L.MARTINEZ  
 DECEMBER 12, 2018  
 1173-0177 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

1) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.      2) HYLAND CONSTRUCTION      3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9.	14" STEEL CASING FOR 8" WATER LINE AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS (INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 10, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	169	\$70.00	\$11,830.00	\$52.23	\$8,826.87	\$100.00	\$16,900.00
10.	8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 11, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,181.00	\$7,086.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
11.	6" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 12, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$781.00	\$2,343.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
12.	4" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 13, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$693.00	\$693.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
13.	TWO 2" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY), TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 15, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	150	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$16.23	\$2,434.50	\$22.00	\$3,300.00
14.	TWO 3/4" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY), TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 16, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	150	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$14.69	\$2,203.50	\$21.00	\$3,150.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID ITEMS</b>					<b>\$150,375.00</b>		<b>\$133,700.36</b>		<b>\$132,190.00</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$230,724.50		\$216,763.78		\$239,454.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$161,852.00		\$195,909.89		\$191,594.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$9,925.00		\$8,655.32		\$16,539.80
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$402,501.50</b>		<b>\$421,328.99</b>		<b>\$447,587.80</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>									
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$402,501.50		\$421,328.99		\$447,587.80
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS					\$75,300.00		\$68,918.42		\$61,305.80
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS</b>					<b>\$477,801.50</b>		<b>\$490,247.41</b>		<b>\$508,893.60</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 2</b>									
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$402,501.50		\$421,328.99		\$447,587.80
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS					\$75,300.00		\$68,918.42		\$61,305.80
DEDUCT ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH NO. 6					(\$53,360.00)		(\$55,460.92) *		(\$33,680.00)
DEDUCT ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS NO. 8 THROUGH NO. 13					(\$9,510.00)		(\$11,056.00) *		(\$18,815.00) *
DEDUCT ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS NO. 15 THROUGH NO. 16					(\$4,500.00)		(\$1,795.50) *		(\$5,700.00)
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID ITEMS</b>					<b>\$150,375.00</b>		<b>\$133,700.36</b>		<b>\$132,190.00</b>
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID ITEMS</b>					<b>\$560,806.50</b>		<b>\$555,635.35 *</b>		<b>\$582,888.60 *</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE WOODFOREST SECTION 77  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 121  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 11, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L.MARTINEZ  
 DECEMBER 12, 2018  
 1173-0177 (9.2)

4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>SANITARY SEWER ITEMS</b>					
1.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0' - 8' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	843	\$29.00	\$24,447.00
2.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,196	\$30.00	\$35,880.00
3.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0' - 8' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	443	\$29.00	\$12,847.00
4.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8' - 12' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	451	\$30.00	\$13,530.00
5.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12' - 16' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	75	\$32.00	\$2,400.00
6.	10" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12' - 16' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	194	\$35.00	\$6,790.00
7.	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	31	\$2,500.00	\$77,500.00
8.	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	42.7	\$185.00	\$7,899.50
9.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3,202	\$0.10	\$320.20
10.	T.V. INSPECTION FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, PER THE CITY OF CONROE REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
11.	SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER DETAILS AND RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
12.	DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
13.	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP, RISER, WYE, STACK, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, TRENCH SAFETY, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$650.00	\$14,950.00
14.	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26 (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP, RISER, WYE, STACK, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, TRENCH SAFETY, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	844	\$33.00	\$27,852.00
15.	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER PIPE, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
16.	AUGER SECTION FOR PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	22	\$500.00	\$11,000.00
17.	STANDARD DROP STRUCTURE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$560.00	\$1,680.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS</b>					<b>\$257,995.70 *</b>
<b>STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS</b>					
1.	24" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,406	\$64.00	\$89,984.00
2.	30" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	52	\$95.00	\$4,940.00
3.	STAGE I - MODIFIED TYPE "C" REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00

\* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE WOODFOREST SECTION 77  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 121  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 11, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L.MARTINEZ  
 DECEMBER 12, 2018  
 1173-0177 (9.2)

4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4.	STAGE II - MODIFIED TYPE 'C' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE, REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
5.	STAGE I - MODIFIED TYPE 'C-1' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ('C-1'), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00
6.	STAGE II - MODIFIED TYPE 'C-1' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE, REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
7.	STANDARD TYPE 'C' MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
8.	MODIFIED TYPE '4" STORM MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
9.	TYPE 'E' INLET TOP WITH 'C' MANHOLE BOTTOM, (INCLUDES SILT BARRIER FENCE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
10.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,458	\$0.10	\$145.80
11.	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
12.	STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER DETAILS AND RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, ALL LINES AND DEPTH, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
13.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING FILTER FABRIC FENCING, INLET PROTECTION AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$900.00	\$900.00
14.	EXCAVATION OF OVERFLOW SWALE (V-BOTTOM, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	43	\$27.00	\$1,161.00
15.	EXCAVATION OF OUTFALL SWALE (3' - BOTTOM, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	54	\$27.00	\$1,458.00
16.	EXCAVATION OF OVERFLOW SWALE (3' - BOTTOM, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	133	\$21.00	\$2,793.00
17.	EXCAVATION OF OVERFLOW SWALE (1' - BOTTOM, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	167	\$16.00	\$2,672.00
18.	EXCAVATION OF INTERCEPTOR SWALE (V-BOTTOM, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	290	\$19.00	\$5,510.00
19.	SLOPE PROTECTION #1 FOR 30" RCP (INCLUDES RIP-RAP), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20.	SLOPE PROTECTION #1 FOR 24" RCP (INCLUDES RIP-RAP), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
21.	SLOPE PROTECTION #2 FOR 24" RCP (INCLUDES RIP-RAP), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
22.	3:1 SLOPED END SECTION FOR 24" RCP (INCLUDES 4" SLOPE PAVING HORIZONTAL REBAR PROTECTION AND PRECAST RCP END), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
23.	BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS</b>					<b>\$265,863.80 *</b>



**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE WOODFOREST SECTION 77  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 121  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 11, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L.MARTINEZ  
 DECEMBER 12, 2018  
 1173-0177 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					
1.	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.25	\$125.00
2.	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$40.00	\$40.00
3.	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
4.	EXTRA CLEARING, GRUBBING AND CHIPPING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5.	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDING HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL, (APPROX. 3.3 MILES), COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
6.	CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND BURNING OF CLEARED MATERIALS AT DISPOSAL SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7.	EXTRA T.V. INSPECTION FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, PER THE CITY OF CONROE REQUIREMENT AND SPECIFICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00
8.	EXTRA 18" THICK RIP-RAP SACKRETE OR BROKEN CONCRETE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
9.	RESTORE EXISTING CHANNEL TO ITS ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER, (INCLUDES BACKSLOPE SWALES, MAINTENANCE BERM AND DITCH SIDE SLOPES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	192	\$79.00	\$15,168.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					<b>\$105,633.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS</b>					
1.	INSTALLATION OF 8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,350	\$14.00	\$18,900.00
2.	INSTALLATION OF 6" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$15.00	\$10,500.00
3.	INSTALLATION OF 4" H.D.P.E. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-906, DR-9, ALL DEPTHS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	510	\$15.00	\$7,650.00
4.	INSTALLATION OF FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
5.	INSTALLATION OF SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE WATER SERVICE, (PER WATER SERVICE DETAIL NO. 2) INCLUDES TRENCH SAFETY, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$400.00	\$8,800.00
6.	INSTALLATION OF LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE WATER SERVICE, (PER WATER SERVICE DETAIL NO. 2) INCLUDES TRENCH SAFETY, METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS, TAPS, AND SCHEDULE 40 PVC ENCASMENT, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$700.00	\$11,200.00
7.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2,560	\$0.10	\$256.00
8.	INSTALLATION OF PVC TO HDPE ADAPTER (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE WOODFOREST SECTION 77  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 121  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 11, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L.MARTINEZ  
 DECEMBER 12, 2018  
 1173-0177 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9.	INSTALLATION OF FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
10.	INSTALLATION OF 14" STEEL CASING FOR 8" WATER LINE AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS (INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	169	\$51.00	\$8,619.00
11.	INSTALLATION OF 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$70.00	\$420.00
12.	INSTALLATION OF 6" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$70.00	\$210.00
13.	INSTALLATION OF 4" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$70.00	\$70.00
14.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2 AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATERLINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00
15.	INSTALLATION OF TWO 2" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY), (OWNER WILL PROVIDE CONDUIT), (INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	150	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
16.	INSTALLATION OF TWO ¾" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY), (OWNER WILL PROVIDE CONDUIT), (INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	150	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS</b>					<b>\$84,075.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID ITEMS</b>					
1.	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 1, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,350	\$26.00	\$35,100.00
2.	6" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$21.00	\$14,700.00
3.	4" H.D.P.E. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-906, DR 9, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	510	\$25.00	\$12,750.00
4.	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 4, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00
5.	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE WATER SERVICE, (PER WATER SERVICE DETAIL NO. 2) INCLUDES TRENCH SAFETY, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 5, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$600.00	\$13,200.00
6.	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE WATER SERVICE, (PER WATER SERVICE DETAIL NO. 2) INCLUDES TRENCH SAFETY, METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS, TAPS, AND SCHEDULE 40 PVC ENCASEMENT, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 6, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00
7.	PVC TO HDPE ADAPTER, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 8, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
8.	FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 9, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$950.00	\$3,800.00

\* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE WOODFOREST SECTION 77  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 121  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 11, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L.MARTINEZ  
 DECEMBER 12, 2018  
 1173-0177 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9.	14" STEEL CASING FOR 8" WATER LINE AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS (INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 10, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	169	\$124.00	\$20,956.00
10.	8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 11, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
11.	6" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 12, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
12.	4" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 13, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$670.00	\$670.00
13.	TWO 2" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY), TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 15, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
14.	TWO ¾" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY), TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 16, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	150	\$40.00	\$6,000.00

**SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID ITEMS** **\$168,176.00**

**BID SUMMARY**

SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS	\$257,995.70 *
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS	\$265,863.80 *
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	\$105,633.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>	<b>\$629,492.50</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID	\$629,492.50
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS	\$84,075.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS</b>	<b>\$713,567.50</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 2</b>	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID	\$629,492.50
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS	\$84,075.00
DEDUCT ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH NO. 6	(\$60,550.00)
DEDUCT ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS NO. 8 THROUGH NO. 13	(\$12,069.00)
DEDUCT ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS NO. 15 THROUGH NO. 16	(\$10,500.00)
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID ITEMS	\$168,176.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID ITEMS</b>	<b>\$798,624.50 *</b>